©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
NGB250 SERIES
250 Watts Single Output
Medical & Industrial Grade
Total Power
250 Watts
Input Voltage

4	 advancedenergy.com
NGB250
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Output Voltage
Output
Current
(fan)1
Output
Power
(fan)1
Output
Current
(convection /
conduction)
Output
Power
(convection /
conduction)
Terminations
Input Output
NGB250S12K  12 V 19.1 A 230 W 12.1 A 145 W
3 pin
(pin 2 removed)
0.156 Ctr
Connector
(Class I) 6 pin
Header
0.156 Ctr
Connector
NGB250S15K  15 V 15.3 A 230 W 10.3 A 155 W
NGB250S24K  24 V 10.4 A 250 W 7.3 A 175 W
NGB250S28K    28 V 8.9 A 250 W 6.2 A 175 W
NGB250S48K  48 V 5.2 A 250 W 3.6 A 175 W
NGB250S56K*  56 V 4.47 A 230 W 3.1 A 175 W
3 pin
(pin 2 removed)
0.156 Ctr
Connector
(Class II)
NGB250S12C  12 V 19.1 A 230 W 12.1 A 145 W
NGB250S15C  15 V 15.3 A 230 W 10.3 A 155 W
NGB250S24C  24 V 10.4 A 250 W 7.3 A 175 W
NGB250S48C  48 V 5.2 A 250 W 3.6 A 175 W
* NGB250S56K is approved for IEC/UL/EN62368-1, not approved to IEC/UL/EN60601-1.
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Vibration
Random Vibration: